B/D FORM PTO-1585 (Rev. 4/00)				U.S. Department of Com narce Falent and Trademark Office	
	RECORDATION FOR			Patent and Trademark Office	
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.					
1. Name of Conveying Party(les):	2. Name and Address o	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
Don-Lon Yeh		Name:	SIN LIN TE	ECHNOLOGY CO., L⊤D.	
		Internal Address:			
Additional names of conveying parties attached.					
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
⊠Assignment	Merger	City, State, Zip:	Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
🗆 Security Agreeme	ent 🛛 Change of Name				
D Other:					
Execution Date: March 9.3	2009		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):			4. (8) Patent Number(s):		
			7,410,449		
		, ,			
If this document is being filed together application, the execution date of the a					
	C Additional Nur	nbers Attached			
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this		Total Number of A	pplications and tents Involved:	1	
Document Should be Mailed: Name: BA	CON & THOMAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee:	lents motion.		
		(37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00	
Address:	23364	Enclosed			
Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit Account Nur ATTACH DUPLICATE C	Deposit Account Number: 02-0200 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		
	DO NOT USE			•	
9. Statement and Signature: <b>To the best of my k</b> i	nowledge and belief, the foreg	oing is true and cor	rect and any	y attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document. Signature					
Name of Person Signing George C. Chen, Reg. No. 31,725 March 31, 2009					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4					

St/Producer/ccc/ASSIGNMENT FOLDER/YEHD3003 assign cvrsht.wpd

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, <u>Don-Lon Yeh.</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), whose post office address is <u>7FI-3</u>, <u>144</u>, <u>San Min Rd., Sec. 3</u>, <u>Taichung</u>, <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u> is the owner of all right, title interest in and to the U.S. patent listed below (hereinafter "Patent"); **7,410,449** 

WHEREAS, <u>SIN LIN TECHNOLOGY CO, LTD.</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having an address at <u>1Fl, No. 7, Lane 13, Dasin ST., Situn Dist., Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon his request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents to said PATENT as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related hereto and will promptly execute and delivery to ASSIGNEE or his legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said PATENT which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his signature on  $\underline{May}, \underline{9}, \underline{>}oof$ 

Don-Lon Yeh

ASSIGNOR

PATENT REEL: 022473 FRAME: 0607

**RECORDED: 03/31/2009**